PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5909636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRANBERRY TECHNOLOGIES INC.	01/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRANSOFT, INC.	
Street Address:	940 ROUTE 28	
City:	SOUTH HARWICH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15160402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. BARCLAY Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22510-0002004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FLORCZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Florczak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CranBerry Technologies to CranSoft Inc#page1.tif source=CranBerry Technologies to CranSoft Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051585 FRAME: 0163 505862699

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF
CRANBERRY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

1. Pursuant to Sections 13.1-705, 13.1-707 and 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, by

consent in writing dated January 29, 2007, signed by all of the board of directors of the

corporation, and the shareholders have approved by unanimous written consent of the shareholders in

lieu of a special meeting as of January 29, 2007, the following amendment to the Articles of

Incorporation of CranBerry Technologies Inc.:

DELETE paragraph "I" of the Articles of Incorporation and INSERT in its stead the

following:

2.

I. <u>Corporate Name</u>. The name of the corporation is CranSoft, Inc.

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by an

affirmative vote of all 250,000 issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation in

accordance with Sections 13.1-705 and 13.1-707 of the Code of Virginia by written consent dated

January <u>29</u>, 2007 and signed by all of the stockholders of the Corporation.

EXECUTED in accordance with Sections 13.1-705 and 13.1-707 of the Code of Virginia in

the name of the Corporation by its president who declares under the penalties of perjury that the

facts stated herein are true.

CRANBERRY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Dated: January 29, 2007

Thomas R. Kennedy, Jr., President

Corporation's SCC ID # 0612835-9

PATENT REEL: 051585 FRAME: 0164

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, FEBRUARY 13, 2007

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

CranSoft, Inc. (formerly CranBerry Technologies Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 13, 2007.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

11 OUR NO.

Commissioner

07-02-12-0660 AMENACPT CIS0354

PATENT REEL: 051585 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 01/14/2020